

PC No. 117/16 (4/16)

Trilok Nath etc. Vs. State etc.

18-01-2018

Present: Sh. Hitender Kapur, Id. Counsel for petitioner Trilok Chand.

Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, Id. Counsel for petitioner in Shammi Khurana and defendant in Trilok Chand.

Sh. Madan Gopal Vahar and Ms. Sanjela Gupta, counsels for defendant no.3,4 and 7.

Affidavit of Sh. Surender Pal tendered in evidence and examined as PW4. Partly cross-examined today. Further cross-examination is deferred on joint request as it is nearing lunch-time.

It is further jointly submitted that the case No.117/16 (4/16) is the leading case and the evidence recorded herein is to be read in both the cases. On request, one copy of statement recorded today be kept in that connected case.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW4 and PE on 05-04-2018.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/18-01-2018