

PC No.117/16

04.10.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for respondents No.2.

Counsel for R-2 seeks time to take appropriate steps for clubbing the other matter which is pending in other court.

Request allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on 18.01.2021.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/04.10.2021