

PC 117/16

TRILOK NATH AND ORS Vs. STATE AND ORS

20.12.2023

Present: Sh. Hitender Kapoor, counsel for petitioners.
None for R-1/State.
Sh. Devender Kumar proxy counsel for respondent,
namely, Shammi Khurana.
Sh. Jatin Khurana, son of respondent Vijay Khurana.
Sh. Sachin Khurana, LR of respondent Dharambir
Khurana.

Heard. Perused.

PW-5 examined in chief. Cross-examination is
deferred for the reasons mentioned in deposition sheet subject to
cost of Rs. 2000/- upon each respondent to be paid to petitioners.

Now to come up on 13.03.2024 for cross-
examination of PW-5 as well as for payment of cost.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/20.12.2023